
 

 

HERCULES CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION NO. _________ 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HERCULES, 

CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT 

TO THE CITY’S DECEMBER 3, 2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

WITH SNG & ASSOCIATES, INC. TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, 

INSPECTION AND QUALITY ASSURANCE TESTING SERVICES FOR THE FALCON 

WAY PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT, INCLUDING WREN COURT AND 

FINCH COURT ADDITIONS TO THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT, INCREASING THE 

COST BY $109,169 TO A TOTAL COST OF $168,289. 

 

 WHEREAS, On December 3, 2024, the city entered into an agreement in the 
amount of $59,120 for professional services with SNG & Associates, Inc. (SNG) to 
prepare the design of the Falcon Way Pavement Rehabilitation between Wren Court 
and Refugio Valley Road; and 
 

 WHEREAS, During the 95 percent design review, at the request of the City, 
SNG incorporated the design of alternate bid items for a cape seal application (an 
asphalt-rubber chip seal layer followed by a slurry seal surface coat) for two road 
segments peripheral to Falcon Way that were identified in poor (Wren Court) and very 
poor (Finch Court) condition in the 2022 pavement condition assessment; and 
 

WHEREAS, On September 2, 2025, the City received bids for the Falcon Way 
Pavement Rehabilitation Project, with MCK Construction, Inc. submitting the low bid, 
inclusive of the two alternate bid items; and 
 

WHEREAS, The City anticipates continued need for SNG’s services to support 
management of the construction for this project inclusive of Construction 
Management, Inspection Services, Post-Construction Closeout and Quality Assurance 
and Laboratory Testing. 

 

WHEREAS, There is sufficient funding in the Adopted FY 2025-26 Budget to fully 
fund the construction and construction management services; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hercules 
as follows: 
 

1. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to amend the contract 
with SNG to provide Construction Management, Inspection and Quality 
Assurance Testing Services for the Falcon Way Pavement Rehabilitation 
Project, including Wren Court and Finch Court Additions to the Scope of the 
Project, Increasing the Cost by $109,169 to a Total Cost of $168,289. 
 



 

 

 The foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a regular meeting of 
the City Council of the City of Hercules held on the 14th day of October, 2025 by the 
following vote of the Council:               
 

 

AYES:       

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:     

ABSENT:  

 
 
        ____________________________ 

        Dion Bailey, Mayor 
 

ATTEST:   
 

 
________________________________ 

Eibleis Melendez, City Clerk  


